1/3
Nominal
operating
current
10% ( )mA
Coil
resistance
10% ( Ω)

Coil Voltage VDC( )：12, 24
Number of Poles Pole：1-1
Type Designation SLE：
SH Sealed type washable-
Unless otherwise specified：
If dimension mm tolerance mm＜1 , ： 0.2 ;
If dimension mm tolerance mm1~5 , ： 0.3 ;
If dimension mm tolerance mm＞5 , ： 0.4 .
Note Extended terminal dimension is dimension： 1.
.before soldering
2. . . . ： 0.1 .Tolerance of P C B layout mm
Outline Dimensions Wiring Diagram P C, , . . ( ： )unit mmBoard Layout
bottom view
UL CUL/
E190598
VDE CQC CCC
40036707 CQC02001002109 2017010304978127
M
1/3
2/3
(2) Only some typical ratings are listed above. Each rating’s test condition is different, so the electrical endurance will be different.
(3) For sealed type testing, please open the ventilation hole of case before test.
If more details are required, please contact us.
(1) The above-mentioned unspecified temperature ratings, means that the ambient temperature is room temperature.
CE
CE170305005551-A1
125/250/277VAC35A
125/250/277VAC35A
35A 125/250/277VAC
35 125/250 /277A VACVAC AC Ie A,U-1， ：40 230e: AC V
Resistive
Resistive
COSΦ=0.8
AC a-7
AC Ie A,U-1， ：40 230e: AC V
Typical Applications
● Photovoltaic controller，Charging pile，New energy automobile
SLE
P C B Layout bottom view. . . ( )Wiring Diagram bottom view( )
3/3
100
40
30
20
15
10
1
10 100 200 1000
1a
AC load
Characteristic Curves
C